

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

Department of Computer Science & Information Technology Bagla (Rahya-Suchani), Samba, J&K-181143

ADVERTISEMENT NO: CUJ/CSIT/2020/903

Dated:18/12/2020

With reference to the previous advertisement No. CUJ/CSIT/2020/884, dated 03/12/2020, the last date to apply for the posts has been extended up to 31/12/2020.

Applications are invited on prescribed format for the following assignment on a purely time bound basis for **DRDO sponsored** research project under **Kalam Centre of Science and Technology (KCST)** to be undertaken in the Department of Computer Science and Information Technology.

Name of the Temporary Post : Junior Research Fellow (JRF) 1. 2. Number of Posts Two (02) 3. Name of the Research : "Development & Analysis of Lightweight Cryptography for Sensor Nodes & IoT" Project : Defence Research & Development Organization, 4. Name of the Sponsoring Agency (DRDO),New Delhi 5 Tenure of the Project 03 Years (Total) : Tenure of the Assignment 03 Years (one year in the beginning and may be extended 6 : up to two more years based on the performance) 7 Job Description : To carry out the research work in the field Light weight cryptology for sensor nodes and Internet of Things Rs.31000 + HRA @ 8% during 1st& 2nd year, Rs.35,000 + 8. Consolidated monthly : HRA @8% during 3rd year. compensation / Fellowship Essential Qualifications and : M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering or Information 9. Technology), MCA or M.Sc.(Computer Science or experience Information Technology) with at least 55% marks or equivalent CGPA : Valid GATE score or UGC NET Qualified candidate 10. Desirable Qualifications/ Experiences



11. For technical information on the project, the candidate may contact the Principal Investigator at the following address:

| Name | : Dr. Arvind K. Selwal (PI) |
|------------------------|---|
| Address | Department of Computer Science and Information Technology Central University of Jammu, Bagla (Rahya-Suchani), Distt:Samba, J&K-181143 |
| Telephone No E-mail | : +91-9896262552 : <u>arvind.csit@cujammu.ac.in</u> |

Eligible candidates may send their application containing cover letter, detailed CV with recent photograph and the name of two referees. Application should reach to Dr. Arvind Selwal either as hard copy or by email to arvind.cuj@gmail.com on or before **December 31st, 2020.**

Shortlisted candidates will be called for interview; no TA/DA will be paid for attending the same. The candidate selected will be required to join as early as possible.

Last date to Apply: 31/12/2020

18.12.2020 Dr. Arvind Selwal

Copy to: 1) All Heads of the Departments, Central University of Jammu for publication on Departmental Notice Boards.

- 2) Web administer to upload on the University website
- 3) Project Cell